

City Council Agenda Bill



Subject: Appointment of Interim Finance Director

Summary Statement: The Bellingham City Charter, section 8.05, authorizes the mayor to appoint the Finance Director with Council approval. The Finance Director is responsible for all the finances of the City. Mayor Kelli Linville presents Brian Henshaw as the Interim Finance Director and requests that Council approve the appointment. Mr. Henshaw shall begin as Interim Finance Director on August 10, 2013, and will serve in this interim capacity until further notice.

Previous Council Action: None

Fiscal Impact: Position is fully budgeted for 2013

Funding Source: General Fund

Attachments:

Meeting Activity	Meeting Date	Staff Recommendati	on Pre	Presented By	
Mayor's Appointment for Council Approval	05-Aug-2013	Vote to Approve	Mayor Kelli Li	Mayor Kelli Linville	
Council Committee			genda Bill Con ayor Kelli Linville	tact:	
Michael Lilliquist, Chair Gene Knutson; Stan Snapp			Reviewed By	Initials	Date
Committee Actions:					
		Le	gal	PMIL	7-30-12
O		M	iyor	KL 18A	7/30/13

Council Action: